OP \$40.00 4851918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM689138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Frank Hodges		11/03/2021	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E & P INVESTMENTS LLC	
Street Address:	5793 Martin Road	
City:	Irwindale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91706	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4851918	SLAYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4244420978

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:3102996796Email:ssk@legallab.coCorrespondent Name:Stepan Khzrtian

Address Line 1: 8605 Santa Monica Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 11005

Address Line 4: WEST HOLLYWOOD, CALIFORNIA 90069

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stepan Khzrtian, Counsel	
SIGNATURE:	/sk/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=11042021 SLAYER Assignment (fully executed)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0481

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this 3rd day of November, 2021, by Frank Hodges, an individual, with a principal place of business at 72-877 Dinah Shore, Suite 103-252, Rancho Mirage California 92270 ("Assignor") to E & P INVESTMENTS LLC, a California limited liability company, with principal place of business at 5793 Martin Road, Irwindale California 91706 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee has adopted, used, and is using the following marks ("Mark"):

United States Registration No. 4851918; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title, interest and goodwill of the business in and to the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the first date listed above.

Assignor Frank Hodges	Assignee E & P INVESTMENTS LLC
By: Frank Hodges, Individually	By:
Date:	Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007499 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 11/18/2021